
 

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) 

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER 
SANTALDIH THERMAL POWER STATION  

 P.O. - SANTALDIH  THERMAL PLANT 
DIST. – PURULIA, PIN - 723 146. 

Fax No. 03251-260217 
Tel  No. 03251-260218 

 
(( Tender Notice for Website )) 

 
NIT No: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/16-17/151/STPS               Date:27.07.2016 
 
Tender Ref. No. : STPS/CC/Press Tender/889/CHP (MM)/16-17/333        Dtd. 21.07.2016 
 
Sealed Tenders in prescribed format are invited from eligible, experienced, resourceful, reputed bidders for “Painting 
of paddle feeder rail supporting structure at track hopper area of CHP under CHP(MM) dept. Santaldih T.P.S.” 
as per item description mentioned below: 
 

Line                                 Item Description Quantity Order Unit
1 Removing loose scales, blisters etc. from old painted steel surface and 

thoroughly smoothening the surface to make the same suitable for receiving 
fresh coat of paint. The work has to be performed irrespective of the height of 
the structure. 

2500 M² 

2 Applying one coat of wash primer of approved quality (Berger make) on steel 
surface (old surface) to receive Hi-build Zinc phosphate primer including 
scraping and preparing the surface thoroughly, completely as per 
manufacturer’s specification and as per the direction of the Controlling 
officers of the job. The work has to be performed irrespective of the height of 
the structure. 

2500 M² 

3 Applying Hi-Build Zinc phosphate primer over wash primer of approved 
quality like Berger make to receive Aluminium paint of approved make 
including preparing the surface thoroughly complete as per manufacturer's 
specification and as per direction of The Controlling Officer. The work has to 
be performed irrespective of the height of the structure. 

2500 M² 

4 Applying two coats of painting (LINOSOL C/R) over a coat of primer 
(LINOSOL HI-BUILD ZINC PHOSPHATE) of Berger make or its 
equivalent, as per specification. (Manufacturer’s specifications are to be 
followed). The work has to be performed irrespective of the height of the 
structure. 

2500 M² 

 
DESCRIPTION OF THE SERVICE: Painting of paddle feeder rail supporting structure at track           

hopper area of CHP under CHP(MM) dept. Santaldih T.P.S. 
 
1) Earnest Money: Rs.8, 000/-(Rupees Eight Thousand only). 
 
2) Completion Period: 03(Three months) from the placement of order. 
 
3) Surface Area To Be painted: Around 2500 Sq. Meter. 
 
4) Estimated Cost: Rs.3, 73,025/- 
 
5) Cost of Tender Paper: Rs.400/- (Rupees Four Hundred only) 
 
6) Qualifying Requirements: The Qualifying Requirements to participate in the tender are as follows: 
.  
The bidder must have experience of completing the job of painting of structural members for any Government /Public 
Sector Enterprise/Public Sector Undertaking, within last Seven (7) years ending as on last day of the previous month 
from the date of publication of the NIT having                                                                                                                                   

a) One (1) similar job completed having single order value not less  Rs. 3,00,000/-  
OR 

b) Two (2) similar jobs completed each having order value not less than Rs. 1,90,000/- 
OR 

c) Three (3) similar jobs completed each having order value not less than Rs. 1,50,000/- 
 
“similar job” means the painting job of structural members.  

 



 
6)The average annual turnover of the bidder during last 03 (Three) consecutive financial years, ending 31st March of the 
previous financial year, should be at least 30% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs. 1,28,700/-. 
 
7. Certificates & Documents (need to be submitted): 

a) Credentials regarding Qualifying Requirements (e.g. Service Orders along with its Completion 
Certificates etc.), 

b) P&L Account and Balance Sheets for last 03 (Three) years (should be audited for Turnover above Rs. 
01 (One) Crore and self certified P&L and B/S for others), 

c) PAN Card, 
d) CST / VAT Registration Certificate, 
e) Service Tax Registration. 
f) CST / VAT Return (Latest), 
g) Service Tax Return(Latest), 
h) Professional Tax Registration Certificate, 
i) Professional Tax Payment Certificate (Latest), 
j) Trade License. 
k) Latest IT return.  

*Original documents of above copies are to be produced on demand. 
 
8)Sale of Tender Documents: From Tender Documents containing ‘Scope of Work’ and Terms & 
Conditions of the Contract will be available on all working days from 27.07.2016 to 06.08.2016 except 
Saturday(10:30 hrs. to 12:00hrs.) and holiday and last day of the month, if any. Tenders Documents can be 
obtained from Sr. Manager (M&C), STPS or his authorized representative against written application on any 
working day except Saturday and holiday between 11:00 Hrs. and 14:30 Hrs. after depositing cost of Tender 
Documents at cash counter, S.T.P.S. by cash only.  
 
7) Last date of Submission of Complete Tenders and opening of Part-I & II of the Bids: 
Last date of submission: 12.08.2016 upto 15:00Hrs. 
Opening of Part-I: 12.08.2016 after 15:30Hrs. 
                    Part-II: To be notified later 
                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                
 Sd/- 
                                                                                                                 (S. Maity) 
 General Manager, STPS, WBPDCL  
    
 
   


